505542004 06/25/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1

EPAS ID: PAT5588801 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: **ASSIGNMENT**

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
INTERNATIONAL PARK OF CREATIVITY	06/17/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BIO CAPITAL HOLDINGS, LLC
Street Address:	2950 NORTH LOOP WEST
Internal Address:	SUITE 1200
City:	HOUSTON
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	77092

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16398483

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7709842300

Email: patent@gardnergroff.com

Correspondent Name: GARDNER GROFF GREENWALD VILLANUEVA PC

Address Line 1: 2018 POWERS FERRY RD SE

Address Line 2: SUITE 800

Address Line 4: ATLANTA, GEORGIA 30339

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	24B05.2-100	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	LAWRENCE A. VILLANUEVA	
SIGNATURE:	/Lawrence A. Villanueva/	
DATE SIGNED:	06/25/2019	

Total Attachments: 2

source=10_Assignment_IPOC_BioCapital#page1.tif source=10 Assignment IPOC BioCapital#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 049575 FRAME: 0889 505542004

Patent

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, INTERNATIONAL PARK OF CREATIVITY, whose post office

address is Calle 12 No 7- 32 Of 903 Bogotá, Colombia, hereinafter "Assignors", have

invented new and useful improvements in "METHODS FOR PRODUCING CARBO

SUGARS AND APPLICATIONS THEREOF" for which U.S. Non-Provisional Patent

Application No. 16/398,483 was filed April 30, 2019, which claims priority upon U.S.

Provisional Patent Application No. 62/664,991 filed on May 1, 2018, and;

WHEREAS BIO CAPITAL HOLDINGS, LLC, whose post-office address is 2950

North Loop West, Suite 1200, Houston, TX 77092; hereinafter, "Assignee", is desirous

of acquiring the entire interested in the same;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, Assignors hereby do

sell, assign, and transfer unto Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to said

invention and application in the United States and throughout the world, including

without limitation, any Letters Patent which may issue thereon or therefore, and any

subsequent patent(s) or application(s) claiming priority to the above-identified

application, including any non-provisional U.S. patent application(s) claiming priority

under 35 U.S.C. § 119(e), any foreign or international counterpart application(s) for

patent or utility model, any reissue, reexamination, division, continuation-in-part,

extension or continuation applications(s), all rights of priority under any international

treaty or convention arising from said applications, and the right to sue and collect

damages for any past, present, or future infringement; the same for Assignee's legal

1

PATENT

REEL: 049575 FRAME: 0890

Attorney Docket No. 24B05.1-111

Patent

representatives and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by

Assignor has this assignment and sale not been made;

AND, we hereby bind myself, my heirs, legal representatives, administrators and

assigns properly to execute without further consideration any and all applications(s),

petitions, oaths, declaration and assignments or other papers and instruments which

may be necessary in order to carry into full force and effect the sale, assignment,

transfer and conveyance hereby made or intended to be made an generally do

everything possible to aid Assignee, its legal representatives and assigns to obtain and

enforce proper protection for said inventions in all countries throughout the world.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have executed this assignment this 17th day of

June____, 2019.

RECORDED: 06/25/2019

Signed:

Print Name: LINA C SANCHEZ B

Title:

DIRECTOR

2

PATENT REEL: 049575 FRAME: 0891